506908983 10/06/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6955808

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEAN-MARIE BIDAL	07/12/2021
ROBERT S. BENTO	07/12/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACUSHNET COMPANY
Street Address:	333 BRIDGE STREET
City:	FAIRHAVEN
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02719-4900

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17360145

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)981-4300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9199814000

Email: ip@williamsmullen.com
Correspondent Name: F. MICHAEL SAJOVEC
Address Line 1: 301 FAYETTEVILLE ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE #1700

Address Line 4: RALEIGH, UNITED STATES 27601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	079743.0009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER C. ASSENZA
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer C. Assenza/
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=As-Filed_Assignment_BentoBidal_079743-0009_10-06-21_REVISED#page1.tif

PATENT 506908983 REEL: 057719 FRAME: 0069

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS, WE, Jean-Marie Bidal and Robert S. Bento, ASSIGNORS, and citizens of Canada and the United States, g at Bridgewater, MA and Raynham, MA, respectively, are the joint inventors of the invention ARTICLE OF FOOTWEAR MIDSOLE HAVING VARYING HARDNESS which is to be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
W whi	ch is identified by Acushnet Company Docket No: S20-022US01
Custom	undersigned hereby authorizes and request Assignee's legal representatives of Acushnet Company, who are associated with the Number 40990 to insert herein in parenthesis (U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 17/360,145 filed 1e 28, 2021) this application's serial number and filing date when known.
	IEREAS, Acushnet Company, a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 333 Bridge Street, Fairbaven, MA 4900, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said tion:
said ASS and the smay be a without country of the Protes application models,	NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said NORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the SIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for action of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such ion is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;
country of protection	AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official of any or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property on on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in since with the terms of this instrument.
	AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have uted, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
represent execute a	AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal tatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all it.
)	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.
	Date: 7 / (2 / 2021
2, I	Date: 7/12/2021, 2021

PATENT REEL: 057719 FRAME: 0070

RECORDED: 10/06/2021